
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing document, via E-mail, to the following:
	Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities

Melinda Davison 
Joshua D. Weber

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.

333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400

Portland, OR  97204

mjd@dvclaw.com 

jdw@dvclaw.com 


	Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm'n

Robert D. Cedarbaum
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.

PO Box 40128

Olympia WA  98504

bcedarba@utc.wa.gov 

 

	Office of the Attorney General

Simon ffitch 
Lisa Gafken (e-mail) 
Lea Daeschel (e-mail) 
Carol Williams (e-mail) 
800 5th Avenue – Suite 2000

Seattle WA  98104-3188
simonf@atg.wa.gov 

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

lead@atg.wa.gov 

carolw@atg.wa.gov 


	Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
Michael C. Deen

RCS, Inc. 

900 Washington St, Suite 780 

Vancouver, WA 98660 

mdeen@r-c-s-inc.com 



	PacifiCorp

Sheree Strom Carson
Perkins Coie LLP
10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA  98004-5579

scarson@perkinscoie.com

	PacifiCorp

Sarah Wallace

Senior Counsel

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800

Portland, OR 97232

sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com


	PacifiCorp

Washington Dockets

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97232

washingtondockets@pacificorp.com

	









DATED this 8th of February 2013.






____________________________________







Carrie Meyer






Supervisor, Regulatory Operations








